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LAW OFFICE OF ROSHELL JONES, APLC
405 W, Main Street, Suite 107 Lafayette, LA 70501
Tele: (337) 504-3437
Fax: (337) 504-3937

Attorney at Law Notary Public
February 16, 2015

Via U.S. Mail o oon ,/ ._v -
Randalph Armstead '
Winn Corréctional Cefiter®
180 CCA Blvd. Tl
Atlanta, LA 71483 * °° %

RE: State of Louisiana vs. Randolph Armstead
Docket No.: 502-727J .

Dear Mr. Randolph:

Please find enclosed a copy of the Fourth Circuit's decision. I am appealing this decision
to the Louisiana Supreme Court. I strongly believe the Fourth Circuit is in error. It has
in essence created pew law that the constitutional right to confront your accuser does not
exist as long as the District Attorney's Office is using DNA evidence. This ruling is a
total disregard to the Constitution, and it requires review by the State's High Court. I will
forward you a copy of my brief to the Supreme Court upon completion.

Moreover, the issue with the correctional facility keeping you after the Fourth Circuit's
reversal of your conviction is a moot issue now since the Supreme Court reinstated the
conviction. I do not beheve filing a complamt against the correctional facility has merit
at this point.
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Smcerely,

Doty

Attorney at Law

RFJ/bds ) Yo
Enclosure(s)



LAW OFFICE OF ROSHELL JONES, APLC
405 W. Main Street, Suite 107 Lafayette, LA 70501
' Tele: (337) 504-3437
Fax: (337) 504-3937

Attorney at Law Notary Public
September 25, 2014

Via U.S. Mail

Randolph Armstead
Winn Correctional Center
180 CCA Blvd.

Atlanta, LA 71483

RE: State of Louisiana vs. Randolph Armstead
Docket No.: 502-727J

Dear Mr. Armstead:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision from the Louisiana Supreme Court. The decision
overturned the ruling by the Court of Appeal which reversed your conviction. I was very
disappointed and shocked with the decision. I filed a Motion with the Supreme Court asking
them to remand your case back to the Court of Appeal in order for the Appeals Court to address

the issues in our appeal. The Court of Appeal reversed your conviction based on an error the = .

Appeal's Court found on their own: Therefore the Court did not address our brief at all.

For this reason, I am requesting the Supreme Court send your case back to the Appeal Court to
address the appeal we filed. The law entitles you to have your full appeal heard, which has not
been done. I am sorry for the delay in this process. I will keep you and your family informed
with the results of the Motion I filed. If the Supreme Court denies the Motion, there is nothing
else I can do in the case. I have advised your family that they can get a Federal Lawyer to request
the Federal Courts review your case because there are some major constitutional violations here.
Stay encouraged.

Sincerely,

Roshell Jones
Attorney at Law

RFJ/elb
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Supreme Court of the United States
Office of the Clerk
Washington, DC 20543-0001

Scott S. Harris
Clerk of the Court
November 15, 2021 (202) 479-3011

Mzr. Randolph Armstead
Claiborne Parish Detention
1415 Highway 520

Homer, LA 71040

Re: Randolph Armstead
v. Keith Deville, Warden
No. 21-5677

Dear Mr. Armstead:

__ The Court today entered the following order in the above-entitled case:

The petition for a writ of certiorari is denied.

Sincerely,

Gottl 2. o

Scott S. Harris, Clerk



